WORK ORDER NUMBER 2018029-7

SECTOR 5 ADDITONAL DUNE PLANTING SERVICES

, 2021 pursuant to that certa and Biological support services for Sector 5 Project entered into as April 3, 2018 ("A	29-8 is entered into as of this day of an Contract Agreement relating to Engineering (Vero Beach) Beach and Dune Renourishment Agreement"), between Indian River County, a da ("COUNTY") and Aptim Environmental &
The COUNTY has selected the CONSULTANT to perform the professional services set forth on Exhibit 1, attached to this Work Order and made part hereof by this reference. The professional services will be performed by the CONSULTANT for the fee schedule set forth in Exhibit 1. The CONSULTANT will perform the professional services within the timeframe more particularly set forth in Exhibit 1, all in accordance with the terms and provisions set forth in the Agreement. Pursuant to paragraph 1.3 of the Agreement, nothing contained in any Work Order shall conflict with the terms of the Agreement and the terms of the Agreement shall be deemed to be incorporated in each individual Work Order as if fully set forth herein.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the part the date first written above.	ties hereto have executed this Work Order as of
CONSULTANT Aptim Environmental & Infrastructure, LL	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY
By:, P.E.	By: Joseph E. Flescher, Chairman
Title: <u>Director of Operations</u>	Attest: Jeffrey R. Smith, Clerk of Court and Comptroller
Date:	By:(Seal) Deputy Clerk
	(Seal) Deputy Clerk
	Approved:
By:	Jason E. Brown, County Administrator
	Jason L. Diown, County Administrator

By:

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:

William K. DeBraal, Deputy County Attorney